UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF MARYLAND BALTIMORE DIVISION

	_	
)	
KIRAN KUMAR NALLAGONDA,)	
Plaintiff,)	
•)	
VS.)	Case No.: 1:15-cv-03562-PX
OSIRIS THERAPEUTICS, INC., et. al.)	
Defendants.)	
	_)	

NOTICE OF MOTION AND LEAD PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR AN AWARD OF ATTORNEYS' FEES, REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES, AND AN INCENTIVE AWARD FOR LEAD PLAINTIFF

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Dr. Raffy Mirzayan, ("Lead Plaintiff") respectfully moves the Court for an order awarding Lead Counsel attorneys' fees of 25% of the Settlement Fund plus expenses, plus interest on both amounts, and an incentive award in the amount of \$4,000 for Lead Plaintiff. Lead Plaintiff's motion is based upon the accompanying Memorandum Of Law In Support Of Lead Plaintiff's Motion For An Award Of Attorneys' Fees, Reimbursement Of Expenses, And An Incentive Award For Lead Plaintiff, the declarations submitted in support thereof, the Stipulation and Settlement Agreement dated June 11, 2018, all other pleadings and matters of record, and such additional evidence or argument as may be presented in Lead Plaintiffs' motion or at the hearing (if applicable) on Lead Plaintiffs' motion.

Dated: November 19, 2018

Respectfully Submitted,

/s/ Wayne G. Travell

Wayne G. Travell (Bar No. 09182)

Robert R. Vieth (Bar No. 22926) HIRSCHLER FLEISCHER, PC 8270 Greensboro Drive, Suite 700 Tysons, VA 22102 Telephone: (703) 584-8903

Facsimile: (703) 584-8901 Liaison Counsel for the Class

Reed R. Kathrein (*Pro Hac Vice*)
HAGENS BERMAN SOBOL SHAPIRO LLP
715 Hearst Avenue, Suite 202
Berkeley, CA 94710
Telephone (510) 725 2000

Telephone: (510) 725-3000 Facsimile: (510) 725-3001

Steve W. Berman (*Pro Hac Vice*)
HAGENS BERMAN SOBOL SHAPIRO LLP
1301 Second Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98101

Telephone: (206) 623-7292 Facsimile: (206) 623-0594

Lead Counsel for the Class

Case 1:15-cv-03562-PX Document 103 Filed 11/19/18 Page 3 of 3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I am the ECF User whose ID and password are being used to electronically file the foregoing with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system on November 19, 2018, which will send notification of such filing to the e-mail addresses registered, as denoted on the attached Electronic Mail Notice List, and I hereby certify that I have mailed the foregoing document or paper via the United States Postal Service to the non-CM/ECF participants indicated on the attached Manual Notice List.

/s/ Wayne G. Travell
Wayne G. Travell